BY: Senator Stone

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 787, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 23 and 24, strike "<u>altering the amount of grants provided to</u> <u>counties under the Aging Schools Program;</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 4, strike "5-206(f),".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 19 and 20 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 19 through line 14 on page 20, inclusive.

On page 20 of the bill, in line 15, strike "5." and substitute "<u>4.</u>".

On page 21 of the bill, in lines 3, 14, 30, and 36, strike "6.", "7.", "8.", and "9.", respectively, and substitute "<u>5.</u>", "<u>6.</u>", "<u>7.</u>", and "<u>8.</u>", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0787/829530/2), in line 2 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>11.</u>" and substitute "<u>10.</u>".

On page 6 of the Budget and Taxation Committee amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 6, strike "<u>12.</u>" and substitute "<u>11.</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>13.</u>" and substitute "<u>12.</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>14.</u>", "<u>15.</u>", and "<u>16.</u>" and substitute "<u>13.</u>", "<u>14.</u>", and "<u>15.</u>", respectively; and in the same line, strike "<u>14</u> and <u>15</u>" and substitute "<u>13 and 14</u>".

On page 22 of the bill, in line 8, strike "10." and substitute "<u>9</u>."; in line 38, strike "Sections 2 and 4" and substitute "<u>Section 2</u>"; and in line 39, strike "Section 2 of this Act" and substitute "<u>It</u>".